
 

 

 

 

Procurement Department Bid Office 

Customer Center 1st Floor, Room 002 

21 W. Church Street 

Jacksonville, Florida  32202 

 

March 16, 2020 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: ONE (1)   

 

TITLE: New HP 3Par Infrastructure Repair and Replace Equipment FY 20______________________________________ 

 

JEA ITN NUMBER: 035-20   

 

RESPONSE DUE DATE:  March 17th 2020  March 31st 2020    

TIME OF RECEIPT:  12:00 PM      

TIME OF OPENING: 2:00 PM   

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AND 

CLARIFICATIONS:   

Change (1): JEA has decided to extend the Response Due Date of this Solicitation from March 17th 2020 to March 31st 2020.  Any 

Responses delivered by the un-amended Response Due Date shall remain unopened to allow any revisions that may result.   

 

**** Bidder shall acknowledge this Addendum on the Bid Form**** 

 


